505887593 01/29/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5934418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS FOR ASSIGNEE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LOCUS OIL IP COMPANY, LLC	01/29/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LOCUS OIL IP COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	30600 AURORA ROAD, SUITE 180
City:	SOLON
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16634390

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3523758100

Email: DRS@SLEPATENTS.COM
Correspondent Name: DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 142950

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32614-2950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LOC.143XC1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK
SIGNATURE:	/DAVID R. SALIWANCHIK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=EPAS-Change-LOIC-address#page1.tif

PATENT 505887593 REEL: 051732 FRAME: 0882

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Inventor(s)

Sean FARMER, Ken ALIBEK, Karthik N. KARATHUR, Alibek

MOLDAKOZHAYEV

Serial No.

16/634,390

Date Filed

January 27, 2020

Conf. No.

3678

For

Improved Methods of Selective and Non-Selective Plugging for Water Flooding

in Enhanced Oil Recovery

Mail Stop: Assignment Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS

Sir:

This is a request to update the Assignee's address for the above-referenced application. The original Assignment was recorded on January 27, 2020, Reel/Frame Nos. 051632/0158. The undersigned hereby certifies that this request is being transmitted via EPAS to the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 29, 2020.

Please update the Assignee's address as follows:

Assignee:

Locus Oil IP Company, LLC

Old Address:

30500 Aurora Road, Suite 180

Solon, Ohio 44139

New Address: 30600 Aurora Road, Suite 180

Solon, Ohio 44139

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 CFR §§1.16 or 1.17 as required by this paper to Deposit Account No. 19-0065.

Respectfully submitted,

David R. Saliwanchik

Patent Attorney

Registration No. 31,794

Phone No.:

352-375-8100

Fax No.:

352-372-5800

Address:

P.O. Box 142950

Gainesville, FL 32614-2950

DRS/rfz

RECORDED: 01/29/2020

J:\LOC\143XC1\PTO\EPAS-Change-Assignee-address.docx/rfz

PATENT REEL: 051732 FRAME: 0883